
FY 2010 CMAQ PROGRAM CANDIDATES 6/22/2009

   Emissions Reduction 

Sponsor Project Cost
Cumulative 

Cost
Kg/day 
VOC

Kg/day 
NOx

Kg/day 
CO

Atlantic Co Bus Purchase (7) $570,000 $570,000 0.290 14.110 2.120
Cape May Co Bus Purchase (6) $388,000 $958,000 0.290 14.110 2.120
Cumberland Co. SE/SW Blvd Shuttle (Vineland) $349,336 $1,307,336 0.160 0.100 1.810
Cumberland Co. CATS Hybrid Vehicles (4) $120,000 $1,427,336 0.013 0.079 0.042
SJTA ACY & Stockton SC Shuttle $110,000 $1,537,336 0.250 0.230 3.190
SJTA ACIA/Delilah Road Shuttle $110,000 $1,647,336 0.180 0.140 2.310
Cumberland Co. CATS Hybrid Vehicles (2) $59,664 $1,707,000 0.007 0.040 0.021

SJTA Bus Replacement $133,000 $1,840,000 Nil 2.150 0.300
Atlantic Co Bus Purchase (1) $60,000 $1,900,000 0.029 1.411 0.212

Available: $1,900,000 $1,900,000

estimated
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